

hundred bags of to Washington bags of

Larving army at Val-lay Forge, after the colonists had consist-ently refused to aid

thom.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2752



De Pere, WI 54115



Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friand-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possibia.

9-8-81A Resolution No

- The Oneida Tribe of Indians is a member of the Bay Community WHEREAS, and as a member of this community is concerned about the coordination and cooperation of all Bay Community members, and
- the Oneida Tribe of Indians has a major interest in the WHEREAS, utilization of natural resources and a sincere desire to protect such resources, and
- an organization has been conceived involving Bay Community WHEREAS, members in an attempt to lead the community by developing consensus in the wise use of natural resources of the Bay and adjacent land.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians supports the "Future Of The Bay" organization and will serve as an active participant in such an organization.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee hereby members certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 of whom <u>9</u> members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the <u>8th</u> day of <u>September</u> 1981; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for, 2 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

- -----

11. 11. 1

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee